
# 13 Georgia (44-10) -vs- # 9 Tennessee (47-10)
4/23/2005 at Knoxville, Tenn. (Tyson Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michelle Green (21-3)
Loss: Monica Abbott (33-6)
Save: Kasi Carroll (4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Diane Beasley First: Jeanette Caldwell Third Base: James Martarona 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:04   
Game notes:
- ID-315702
- S. Jennings faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Georgia 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 7 0
Tennessee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Georgia 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katie Vickers ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jessica Gilmore lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kim Wendland dp/cf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Megan McAllister 1b 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
Courtney Knight rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
Jessica Doucette 3b 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
Michelle Green p 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kasi Carroll ph/p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jodi Dyer c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Katie Lewis 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Victoria Sanders cf/dp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 4 9 6

2B: Kim Wendland (1)
HR: Kim Wendland (1); Jessica Doucette (1)
SH: Jessica Doucette (1)

Tennessee 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lindsay Schutzler ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Fekete cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kristi Durant 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    LaDonna Oliver pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tonya Callahan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Katherine Card lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shannon Doepking c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brittany Bessho dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kenora Posey dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Cline 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Stacey Jennings rf/p 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Megan Rhodes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monica Abbott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    India Chiles rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 1 6 3

HR: Kristi Durant (1)
SB: Kenora Posey (1)

Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michelle Green (W, 21-3) 5.0 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 17 18 9 1 53
Kasi Carroll (S, 4) 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 4 –
Totals 4 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 24 25 9 5 53

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Monica Abbott (L, 33-6) 5.1 7 4 4 2 7 0 0 0 1 21 24 5 3 88
Stacey Jennings 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Megan Rhodes 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 –
Totals 7 4 4 4 9 0 0 0 1 26 31 8 3 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia - Top of 1st UGA TN
Vickers singled down the lf line (1-2). 0 0
Gilmore struck out (1-2). 0 0
Wendland doubled down the lf line (3-2); Vickers advanced to third. 0 0
McAllister struck out (1-2). 0 0
Knight struck out (2-2). 0 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 1st UGA TN
L. Schutzler flied out to lf down the lf line (1-2). 0 0
S. Fekete fouled out to lf (0-1). 0 0
K. Durant homered to center field, RBI (1-0). 0 1
T. Callahan popped up to ss (2-1). 0 1

Georgia - Top of 2nd UGA TN
Doucette struck out (2-2). 0 1
Green flied out to rf (2-1). 0 1
Dyer lined out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 2nd UGA TN
K. Card lined out to cf. 0 1
S. Doepking struck out swinging. 0 1
B. Bessho singled to pitcher. 0 1
A. Cline struck out looking. 0 1

Georgia - Top of 3rd UGA TN
Lewis flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 0 1
Vickers grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 0 1
Gilmore popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 3rd UGA TN
S. Jennings struck out (2-2). 0 1
L. Schutzler flied out to lf (2-0). 0 1
S. Fekete grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1). 0 1

Georgia - Top of 4th UGA TN
Wendland homered to center field, RBI (0-2). 1 1
McAllister struck out (2-2). 1 1
Knight walked (3-2). 1 1
Doucette out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-0); Knight advanced to second. 1 1
Green intentionally walked (3-0). 1 1
Dyer popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 4th UGA TN
K. Durant flied out to cf (2-2). 1 1
T. Callahan flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
K. Card flied out to lf (1-0). 1 1

Georgia - Top of 5th UGA TN
Lewis grounded out to 3b, bunt (2-0). 1 1



Vickers singled, out at second cf to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Gilmore struck out (1-2). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Bottom of 5th UGA TN
S. Doepking lined out to rf (3-2). 1 1
B. Bessho walked (3-0). 1 1
K. Posey to dp for B. Bessho. 1 1
K. Posey stole second. 1 1
A. Cline struck out (0-2). 1 1
S. Jennings struck out (1-2). 1 1

Georgia - Top of 6th UGA TN
Wendland singled down the rf line (2-2). 1 1
Sanders to dp for Wendland. 1 1
Wendland to cf for Sanders. 1 1
McAllister struck out (2-2). 1 1
Knight singled down the lf line (2-2); Sanders advanced to second. 1 1
Doucette homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-0); Knight scored; Sanders scored. 4 1
Carroll pinch hit for Green. 4 1
S. Jennings to p. 4 1
I. Chiles to rf for M. Abbott. 4 1
Carroll walked (3-0). 4 1
M. Rhodes to p for S. Jennings. 4 1
Dyer popped up to 2b. 4 1
Lewis popped up to 2b. 4 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 6th UGA TN
Carroll to p. 4 1
L. Schutzler grounded out to p. 4 1
S. Fekete singled to shortstop. 4 1
K. Durant singled to center field; S. Fekete advanced to second. 4 1
L. Oliver pinch ran for K. Durant. 4 1
T. Callahan grounded into double play 3b to 1b; S. Fekete out on the play. 4 1

Georgia - Top of 7th UGA TN
K. Durant to 3b for L. Oliver. 4 1
Vickers lined out to rf. 4 1
Gilmore struck out looking. 4 1
Wendland to dp for Sanders. 4 1
Sanders to cf for Wendland. 4 1
Wendland walked. 4 1
McAllister struck out looking. 4 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 7th UGA TN
K. Card struck out looking. 4 1
S. Doepking grounded out to p. 4 1
B. Bessho to dp for K. Posey. 4 1
B. Bessho grounded out to 2b. 4 1


